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Chapter 1: Introduction

Chapter 1:
Introduction to the Youth Programs Directory

1.1. Intent of the Youth Programs Directory

The YP Directory is intended to support YP professionals in staying connected with their counterparts from
across the CYP Enterprise, the sharing of ideas/information, and to facilitate Youth Sponsorship (e.g.
providing a PCS’ing family with their gaining CYPs contact information).

1.2. Update Process

The YP Directory will be updated monthly based on the information entered into the CYP Metrics Tool

(https://cyp.cnic-n9portal.net/cyp metrics/). Therefore, it is imperative that CYP Directors update their

respective installation’s Contact List within the CYP Metrics Tool to ensure an accurate YP Directory.

On a monthly basis, an updated YP Directory will be posted to the CYP e-Library (https://elibraty.cnic-
n9portal.net/). For the protection of personal identifiable information (PII), the YP Directory will require a
username and password for viewing/downloading. For access to the password protected section of the CYP
e-Library, please visit the “Contact Us” section of the CYP e-Library (https://elibrary.cnic-

n9portal.net/contact-us/) and request a username and password.



https://cyp.cnic-n9portal.net/cyp_metrics/
https://elibrary.cnic-n9portal.net/
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Chapter 2:

Youth Programs Directory

2.1 Navy Region Europe, Africa, Central (EURAFCENT)

Installation CYP Position Name Email Address
NSA Bahrain Youth Director Renee Riehle renee.riehle@eu.navy.mil
NSA Bahrain YSF Coordinator Woneata Stallworth | woneata.stallworth@me.navy.mil
NSA Bahrain Teen Coordinator Lindsey Callen lindsey.callen@me.navy.mil
NSA Naples Youth Director Vacant
NSA Naples YSF Coordinator Gerardo Troiano gerardo.troiano.it@eu.navy.mil
NSA Naples Teen Coordinator Vacant
NS Rota Youth Director Signe Costales signe.costales@eu.navy.mil
NS Rota YSF Coordinator Jeff Shelton youthsports@rotamwr.com
NS Rota Teen Coordinator Melissa Anderson melissa.anderson@eu.navy.mil
NAS Sigonella Youth Director Adam D'Amico adam.damico@eu.navy.mil
NAS Sigonella YSF Coordinator Eric Barge eric.barge@eu.navy.mil
NAS Sigonella Teen Coordinator LaChelle Carr lachelle.carr@eu.navy.mil

2.2 Navy Region Hawaii

Installation

CYP Position

Name

Email Address

PMRF Barking Sands

Asst. Youth Director

Rachael Jones

rachael.p.jones@navy.mil

JB Pearl Harbor-Hickam (Catlin Clubhouse)

Youth Director

Corey Brown

corey.r.orown@navy.mil

JB Pearl Harbor-Hickam (Hickam SAC)

Youth Director

Amy Koskovich

amy.koskovich@navy.mil

JB Pearl Harbor-Hickam

YSF Coordinator

Gavin Doi

gavin.doi@navy.mil

JB Pearl Harbor-Hickam (Hickam Teen Center)

Teen Coordinator

Danielle Pierce

danielle.pierce@navy.mil

2.3 Navy Region Japan

Installation CYP Position Name Email Address
NAF Atsugi Youth Director Glen Polito glen.polito@fe.navy.mil
NAF Atsugi YSF Coordinator Daniel Hunt daniel.hunt@fe.navy.mil
NAF Atsugi Teen Coordinator | Danika Maher danika.maher@fe.navy.mil
CFA Sasebo Youth Director Deborah Andoga deborah.andoga@fe.navy.mil
CFA Sasebo YSF Coordinator Cory Serfoss cory.serfoss@fe.navy.mil
NSA Singapore CYP Director Heather Chapa heather.chapa@fe.navy.mil
CFA Yokosuka (Yokosuka SAC) Youth Director Marilyn Martin-Han | marilyn.martinhan@fe.navy.mil
CFA Yokosuka (lkego SAC) Youth Director Vacant
CFA Yokosuka YSF Coordinator Roshawn Terry roshawn.terry@fe.navy.mil
CFA Yokosuka Teen Coordinator | Klayd Trice klayd.trice @fe.navy.mil
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2.4 Navy Region Korea
Installation CYP Position Name Email Address
CFA Chinhae CYP Director Linda Chao-Rogers linda.chao-rogers@fe.navy.mil
2.5 Joint Region Marianas
Installation CYP Position Name Email Address
NSA Andersen Youth Director Tammy Mae Berry tammy.berry.5@us.af. mil
NSA Andersen YSF Coordinator Ronnie Sanchez ronnie.sanchez.3@us.af.mil
NSA Andersen Teen Coordinator | EImer Kruppenbach | elmer.kruppenbach@us.af.mil
NB Guam Youth Director Vacant
NB Guam YSF Coordinator Roderick Casas roderick.casas@fe.navy.mil
NB Guam Teen Coordinator | Arnel Tangalia arnel.tangalia@fe.navy.mil
2.6 Navy Region Mid-Atlantic
Installation CYP Position Name Email Address
NWS Earle Youth Director Gloria Douglas gloria.douglas@navy.mil
JEB Little Creek-Fort Story (Fort Story Youth Center) Youth Director Vinzetta Jones vinzetta.jones@navy.mil
JEB Little Creek-Fort Story (Fort Story Youth Center) Teen Coordinator Cebrick Bias cedrick.bias@navy.mil
JEB Little Creek-Fort Story (Little Creek Youth Center) Youth Director Nicole Boda nicole.boda@navy.mil
JEB Little Creek-Fort Story (Little Creek Youth Center) Teen Coordinator Vatavia Crews vatavia.crews@navy.mil

JEB Little Creek-Fort Story

YSF Coordinator

Jesse Boney

jesse.boney@navy.mil

NS Great Lakes Youth Director Angie Knoertzer angela.knoertzerl @navy.mil
NS Great Lakes Teen Coordinator Sheryl Coaxum sheryl.g.coaxum@navy.mil
SB New London Youth Director Cathy Terrall cathy.terrall@navy.mil

SB New London Teen Coordinator Crystal Garcia crystal.garcia@navy.mil

NS Newport Youth Director Gina Petrone gina.petrone@navy.mil

NSY Kittery Maine Youth Director Vacant

NSY Norfolk Youth Director Kenny Parker kenneth.t.parker@navy.mil
NSY Norfolk Teen Coordinator | Joshua Kester nnsyteens@gmail.com

NS Norfolk Youth Director Candice Porter candice.r.porterl @navy.mil
NS Norfolk YSF Coordinator Anan Little ronald.little@navy.mil

NS Norfolk Teen Coordinator | Thomas Caldwell | thomas.e.caldwell@navy.mil
NSA Northwest Annex Youth Director Avriel Miller ariel.l.miller@navy.mil

NAS Oceana Youth Director Elizabeth Kettl elizabeth.kettl@navy.mil
NAS Oceana YSF Coordinator Ryan Krus ryan.krus@navy.mil

NAS Oceana Teen Coordinator Channette Ingram | channette.ingram@gmail.com
NAS Oceana (Midway Manor Youth Center) Youth Director Lyle Jones lyle.d.jones@navy.mil

NWS Yorktown Youth Director Shirley Smith shirley.w.smith@navy.mil
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2.7 Naval District Washington

Installation

CYP Position

Name

Email Address

NSA Annapolis

Youth Director

Jamie Fisher

jaime.c.fisher@navy.mil

NSA Annapolis

Teen Coordinator

Kienda Simmons

kienda.simmons@navy.mil

NSF Dahlgren

Youth Director

Tekeema Bowens

tekeema.bowens@navy.mil

NSF Indian Head

Youth Director

Aaron Hamre

aaron.hamre@navy.mil

NSF Indian Head

Teen Coordinator

Catherine Brown

catherine.l.brown2@navy.mil

JB Annacostia-Bolling Youth Director Calvin Salter calvin.salter@navy.mil
JB Annacostia-Bolling YSF Coordinator Rico Bailey ricardo.bailey@navy. mil
NAS Patuxent River Youth Director Audrey Ralon audrey.ralon@navy.mil
NAS Patuxent River Teen Coordinator | Josh Mackall joshua.mackall@navy.mil
2.8 Navy Region Northwest

Installation CYP Position Name Email Address
NS Everett Youth Director Jessica Brundidge jessica.brundidge@navy.mil
NB Kitsap (Admiral Borda Teen Center) Teen Coordinator Chona Krok chona.krok@navy.mil
NB Kitsap (Jackson Park Youth Center) Youth Director Tina Bolt christina.bolt@navy.mil
NB Kitsap (Litehouse Youth Center) Youth Director Laurie Neal laurie.neal@navy.mil
NAS Whidbey Island Youth Director Crystal Allen crystal.allen@navy.mil

NAS Whidbey Island

Teen Coordinator

Jennifer Laurente

jenniefer.laurentel@navy.mil

2.9 Navy Region Southeast

Installation CYP Position Name Email Address
NAS Corpus Christi Youth Director Christina Martin christina.martin@navy.mil
NAS JRB Fort Worth Youth Director Norma Johnston norma.johnston@navy.mil
NS Guantanamo Bay Youth Director Rachel Simpson rachel.simpson@cnicffr.org
NS Guantanamo Bay YSF Coordinator Waylend Reed waylend.f.reed.naf@mail.mil

NS Guantanamo Bay

Teen Coordinator

Angela Rainer

angela.r.rainer.naf@mail.mil

NCBC Gulfport Youth Director John Hartsell john.h.hartsell@navy.mil
NAS Jacksonville Youth Director Cheri Piert cheri.a.piert@navy.mil
NAS Key West Youth Director Emmy Niemczyk emily.l.niemczyk@navy.mil
NAS Key West Teen Coordinator Vacant

NSB Kings Bay

Youth Director

Sharon Grant

sharon.grant@navy.mil

NSB Kings Bay

YSF Coordinator

Jared Brown

Jared.brown96@yahoo.com

NAS Kingsville Youth Director Natishia Carter natishia.carter@navy.mil
NS Mayport Youth Director Pam Larsen pam.larsen@navy.mil

NS Mayport YSF Coordinator Vic Miller victor.e.miller@navy.mil
NS Mayport Teen Coordinator Brandy Wolfe brandy.n.wolfe@navy.mil
NAS Meridian Youth Director Erica White erica.d.white2@navy.mil
NSA Midsouth Youth Director Angela Johnson angela.johnson@navy.mil
NAS JRB New Orleans Youth Director Seander Johnson seander.johnson@navy.mil
NAS JRB New Orleans Teen Coordinator Dana Duncan dana.duncan@navy.mil
NSA Panama City Youth Director Cindy Green cindy.green@navy.mil
NAS Pensacola Youth Director Valerie Custer valerie.custerl@navy.mil
NAS Pensacola Teen/Sports Coordinator | Ron Burt ron.burt@navy.mil

NAS Pensacola (Corry Station)

Youth Director

Katherine James

katherine.james@navy.mil
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2.10 Navy Region Southwest

Installation CYP Position Name Email Address
NAWS China Lake Youth Director Jon Sims jonathon.sims@navy.mil
NAWS China Lake Teen Coordinator Athena Mrozik athena.mrozik@navy.mil
NAF El Centro CYP Director Katrina Portwood katrina.portwood@navy.mil
NAS Fallon Youth Director Tracy Siebecker tracy.siebecker@navy.mil
NAS Fallon Teen Coordinator Brittney Rupp brittney.rupp@navy.mil
NAS Lemoore Youth Director Jeanette Hernandez | jeanette.hernandezca@navy.mil
NAS Lemoore YSF Coordinator Frank Johnson francis.p.johnson2@navy.mil
NAS Lemoore Teen Coordinator Kimberly Masterson | kimberly.masterson@navy.mil
NSA Monterey Youth Director Cameron Norton cpnorton@nps.edu
NSA Monterey YSF Coordinator Chris Condit creondit@nps.edu
NB Coronado (Silver Strand) Youth Director Rashida Cooper rashida.cooper@navy.mil

NB Point Loma (Chesterton Community Center)

Youth Director

Vernon Williams

vernon.williams@mwrsw.com

NB Point Loma (Gateway Community Center)

Youth Director

Nakeya Gilmore

nakeya.k.gilmore@navy.mil

NB Point Loma (Hartman Community Center)

Youth Director

Trischa Sanders

trischa.t.sanders2@navy.mil

NB Point Loma (Serra Mesa Community Center)

Youth Director

Shantrell Scott

shantrell.scott@navy.mil

NB San Diego (Bayview Youth Center)

Youth Director

Diane Bonomini

diane.bonomini@mwrsw.com

NB San Diego (Murphy Canyon Youth Center)

Youth Director

Cecelia Yacuta

cecilia.yacuta@navy.mil

NB San Diego (Murphy Canyon Kids Connection)

Youth Director

Vanessa Marin

vanessa.o.marin@navy.mil

NB San Diego

YSF Coordinator

Ron Sexenian

ron.sexenian@mwrsw.com

NB Ventura County (Camarillo)

Youth Director

Stacey Tamai

anastacia.tamai2@navy.mil

NB Ventura County (Point Mugu)

Youth Director

Nicole Lousen

nicole.lousen@navy.mil

NB Ventura County (Port Hueneme)

Youth Director

Kristina Palomares

kristina.palomares@navy.mil

NB Ventura County

YSF Coordinator

Heather Webster

heather.webster@navy.mil

NB Ventura County

Teen Coordinator

Bryce Belcher

nbvcteencenter@gmail.com
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